

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 19-0263

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 4/23/2019

Title: Resolution approving a License Agreement between the County of Nevada, the Gold Country

Kiwanis, and the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County pertaining to the non-exclusive use of the Nevada County Eric Rood Administrative Center to host the Sixteenth Annual Children's Safety and Health Carnival - Community Wildfire Preparedness Day on Saturday May 4, 2019, and authorizing

the Director of Emergency Services to execute the Agreement. (Emergency Services)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-163 License Agreement for Children's Safety and Health Carnival, 2. Staff Report Memo -

Preparedness Day 2019, 3. Resolution - Preparedness Day 2019, 4. License Agreement -

Preparedness Day 2019

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/23/20191BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass

Resolution approving a License Agreement between the County of Nevada, the Gold Country Kiwanis, and the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County pertaining to the non-exclusive use of the Nevada County Eric Rood Administrative Center to host the Sixteenth Annual Children's Safety and Health Carnival - Community Wildfire Preparedness Day on Saturday May 4, 2019, and authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the Agreement. (Emergency Services)